

## **Application and Release**

We look forward to seeing your design! Please complete this application and attach it to each design submitted. Thank you.

Name:		Age if under 18:	
Address:		City/State/Zip:	
Home Phone:	Cell:	Email Address:	
Written description of	of any meaning and sy	mbolism contained in the design (attach extra sheet if ne	eded).
			<del></del>
modified, reproduced, ar and distribute the design or damage of the entries	nd published at the City's . The City of Garnett assu . Entry constitutes accept	for consideration shall become the property of the City of Garnett, a sole discretion. The City of Garnett will have exclusive rights to reprimes no responsibility for the artwork submitted and is not responsil tance of all rules and consent to use the entrant's name and data acomplete rules at www.simplygarnett.com/cityflag).	oduce, sell ble for loss
 Signature		 Date	
Parent/guardian sign	ature if under 18		

Submit your design by July 31, 2018,, 5:00 p.m.

• By mail, send the signed application with design in digital format on a disc or flash drive accompanied by an 8.5 x 11 inch color printed version paper copy to:

City Flag Challenge Attn: Garnett Community Development Department Garnett City Hall P.O. Box H, 131 W. 5th Avenue Garnett, KS 66032

- In person, drop off your signed application with design in digital format on a disc or flash drive accompanied by an 8.5 x 11 inch color printed version paper copy to Garnett City Hall, 131 W. 5th Avenue.
- By email, send the signed application in Word or .pdf with design in digital format (pdf, png, jpg) no larger than 8MB to info@garnettks.net with subject line "City Flag Challenge".

## City of Garnett Flag Design Challenge Rules

The City of Garnett is sponsoring a City Flag Design Challenge (contest) to create a City flag that will serve as a symbol of the past, present, and future of our hometown/community. The public is invited to submit a design for the first official City of Garnett flag.

- 1. Designs should be in color, simple, clean, and clear. All entries should be designed on a rectangle that can be enlarged to fit a standard 3' x 5' ratio.
- 2. Please adhere to the following:
  - a) Designs cannot plagiarize or in otherwise not an original work of the artist/designer
  - b) Try to use 2-3 basic colors
  - c) No lettering or seals of any kind
  - d) Avoid duplicating other flags, but use similarities to show connections
  - e) Entries will be rejected if they are not positive in spirit
- 3. Each design submitted should be accompanied by an official application including a written description of the meaning and/or symbolism contained in the design.
- 4. Designs can be submitted in one of three ways:
  - a) By mail, send the signed application with design in digital format on a disc or flash drive accompanied by an  $8.5 \times 11$  inch color printed version paper copy to: City Flag Challenge, Attn: Garnett Community Development Department, Garnett City Hall, P.O. Box H, 131 W. 5th Avenue, Garnett, KS 66032;
  - b) In person, drop off your signed application with design in digital format on a disc or flash drive accompanied by an 8.5 x 11 inch color printed version paper copy to Garnett City Hall, 131 W. 5th Avenue; or, c) By email, send the signed application in Word or .pdf with design in digital format (pdf, png, jpg) no larger than 8MB to info@garnettks.net with subject line "City Flag Contest".
- 4. All entries for the City Flag Design Contest must be received by 5:00 p.m., on July 31, 2018.
- 5. All submitted entries shall become the property of the City of Garnett, and may be modified, reproduced, and published at the City's sole discretion.
- 6. A selection committee will review all entries and choose finalists to submit to the Garnett City Commission for consideration. The winning design will be selected and announced on August 1, 2018. The winner will be recognized at a City Commission meeting with a Certificate of Recognition and a framed copy of the winning design signed by the Garnett City Commission.

For more information on the City of Garnett you can go to www.simplygarnett.com. If you have questions regarding the contest, please use the contact link at www.simplygarnett.com/cityflag.